

Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra

(Established Vide Gujarat Act No. 24/2015)

શ્રી ગોવિંદ ગુરુ યુનિવર્સિટી, ગોધરા

(ગુજરાત એકટ નં. ૨૪/૨૦૧૫ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત)

SGGU/NOTIFICATION/EXAM-367/2020/4

Dt. 01/01/2020

NOTIFICATION: EXAM/367 Programme of the First Semester Bachelor of Arts (Fashion Design) January - 2020

The detailed Time Table of **First Semester Bachelor of Arts** (**Fashion Design**) examinations of Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra is here by declared as per details given below:

All Candidates who Enrolled/ Enlisted/Registered in **First Semester Bachelor of Arts** (**Fashion Design**) Programme of this University and filled the examinations form of **First Semester Bachelor of Arts** (**Fashion Design**) in proper format after following due procedure are requested to remain present at least 15 minutes before the time set for the Papers. Candidates are also advised to adhere all the Rules, Regulations and Ordinances, etc. framed by the university for examinations of the **First Semester Bachelor of Arts** (**Fashion Design**) Programme.

The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

Day & Date	First Semester Bachelor of Arts (Fashion Design) [Time: 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m.]
20/01/2020 Monday	BAF0C104 - INTRODUCTION TO FASHION
21/01/2020 Tuesday	BAF0C107 - ENGLISH AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS

Godhra- 389 001

January 01, 2020

By order,

I/C Registrar

Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra

Copy to:

- 1. All the Students Concerned.
- 2. All the Principal of affiliated Colleges Concerned.

Address: Govt. Polytechnic Campus, Gadukpur, Godhra- 389 001

Visit us: www.sggu.ac.in